HCPL0730R2 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number HCPL0730R2-DG
Manufacturer onsemi
Manufacturer Product Number HCPL0730R2
Description OPTOCOUPLER DARL 2CHAN 8SOIC
Detailed Description Optoisolator Darlington Output 2500Vrms 2 Chann
el 8-SOIC

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 9 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
HCPL0730R2 onsemi OPTOCOUPLER DARL 2CHAN 8SOIC
HCPL0700, HCPL0701, HCPL0731
2
SCHEMATICS
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
+
_
GND
N/C
N/C
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8+
_
GND
_
+
VCC
VB
VO
VF
VCC
VF1
V01
V02
VF2
HCPL0700 / HCPL0701 HCPL0731
TRUTH TABLE
LED VO
ON LOW
OFF HIGH
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Rating Value Unit
TSTG Storage Temperature −40 to +125 °C
TOPR Operating Temperature −40 to +85 °C
Reflow Temperature Profile (Refer to page 9)
EMITTER
IF (avg) DC/Average Forward Input Current 20 mA
IF (pk) Peak Forward Input Current (50% duty cycle, 1 ms P.W.) 40 mA
IF (trans) Peak Transient Input Current − (≤1 �s P.W., 300 pps) 1.0 A
VR Reverse Input Voltage 5 V
PD Input Power Dissipation 35 mW
DETECTOR
IO (avg) Average Output Current (Pin 6) 60 mA
VEBR Emitter−Base Reverse Voltage HCPL0700/HCPL0701 0.5 V
VCC, VO Supply Voltage, Output Voltage HCPL0700 −0.5 to 7 V
HCPL0701/HCPL0731 −0.5 to 18
PD Output Power Dissipation 100 mW
Stresses exceeding those listed in the Maximum Ratings table may damage the device. If any of these limits are exceeded, device functionality
should not be assumed, damage may occur and reliability may be affected.
HCPL0730R2 onsemi OPTOCOUPLER DARL 2CHAN 8SOIC

Ramp−down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/second max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 6)
Part Number Package Shipping†
HCPL0700 SOIC8 50 Units / Tube
HCPL0700R2 SOIC8 2500 / Tape & Reel
HCPL0700V SOIC8 (VDE 0884) 50 Units / Tube
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
6. The product orderable part number system listed in this table also applies to the HCPL0701 and HCPL0731 products.
HCPL0730R2 onsemi OPTOCOUPLER DARL 2CHAN 8SOIC
SOIC8
CASE 751DZ